

BULLETIN

February 23, 2018

February 21

Certificate of Reciprocity issued to **CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK**, Junction City, Kansas authorizing said bank to act as a fiduciary in the State of Missouri pursuant to Section 362.600, RSMo.

February 23

The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge MISSOURI BANK OF MARSHFIELD. SOUTHERN Marshfield. Webster County, Missouri with and SOUTHERN BANK, Poplar Bluff, Butler County, Missouri (the surviving bank) under the Articles of Agreement of SOUTHERN BANK, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of SOUTHERN BANK, Poplar Bluff, Butler County, Missouri.

Certificate of Authority Nos 4240 and 4241 were issued to SOUTHERN BANK granting the bank permission to maintain and operate separate branches at locations currently operated by SOUTHERN MISSOURI BANK OF MARSHFIELD.

Commissioner